

MAYOR CHRIS BEUTLER

555 South 10th Street - Suite 301 Lincoln, NE 68508 402.441.7511 fax: 402.441.7120 lincoln.ne.gov

RECEIVED

MEMO

JUN 0 8 2017

TO:

Lancaster County Board of Commissioners

LANCASTER COUNTY BOARD

FROM:

Denise Pearce

Aide to the Mayor

DATE:

June 7, 2017

RE:

Appointment to the Lincoln-Lancaster County Board of Health

Please consider approval of the following re-appointment to the Lincoln-Lancaster County Board of Health, for a term to expire on 4.15.20:

Jacquelyn Miller

The application for Ms. Miller is attached for your review.

Please also consider approval of the following appointment to the Lincoln-Lancaster County Board of Health, for a term to expire on 5.31.20:

Bennie Shobe (replacing Jane Raybould) (City Council Rep.)

Please also consider approval of the following re-appointment to the Lincoln-Lancaster County Board of Health, for a term to expire on 1.1.20:

Bill Avery (County Commissioner Rep.)

If you have any questions, please contact me at 441-8044. Thank you for your consideration.

F:\Admin\Private\Boards & Commissions\Denise\Specific Boards\Health Department Boards\BOH\BoardofHealthCountyMemo(Avery, Shobe, Miller) dkp.doc

City of Lincoln Appointment Application

Personal Information

Application Date: 3/25/2014 AM

Applicant Name: Dr. Jacquelyn Miller

Home Address: 1801 S. 24th Street Home Phone: (402) 435-7031

Lincoln, NE68502 Work Phone: (402) 471-6326

Occupation: Office Director Employer: NE. Dep. of Ed/Voc. Rehab.

Email: jackie.miller@nebraska.gov

Gender: Female Ethnic: Black/African American

Education

Creighton College of Dentistry, Omaha, NE: Doctor of Dental Surgery, May, 1984

Creighton University College of Arts and Sciences, Omaha, NE: B.S. Biology, May 1977

Activities

Member of the Lancaster County Board of Health (current); Member of the Board of Directors of TEAMS Educational Center -after school program that offers individualized tutoring to students with learning disabilities (current); Malone Community Center (cha

Employment

PAID AND NONPAID WORK EXPERIENCE

Nebraska Department of Education/Vocational Rehabilitation/Office Director Responsible for the: administration of the Lincoln Vocational Rehabilitation Office; authorization of appropriate supports and services for peopl

Board(s) Requested

Lincoln-Lancaster County Board Of Health